INDIANA SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

Purchases in Excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) Policy 

Policy 0-69 

The Indiana School for the Blind and Visually Impaired was established by IC 20-21-2-1. The 
Superintendent is the purchasing agent for the school for purchases with a value of not more than 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). Purchases are made per the approval of the 
Superintendent through purchase request forms and procurement practices utilizing various state 
approved Indiana School for the Blind and Visually Impaired procurement staff. Purchases in 
excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) are subject to the approval of the Indiana 
School for the Blind and Visually Impaired Advisory School Board and are subject to state 
policies and procedures regarding purchasing/procurement, bidding processes, etc. 

ISBVI Policy 0-69 

Approved: